Record of Decisions

Notice of Motion - Motor Neurone Disease Charter

Decision Taker

Mayor on Thursday, 17 July 2014

Decision

That the motion be supported.

Reason for the Decision

To respond to the motion.

Implementation

This decision will come into force and may be implemented on Wednesday, 30 July 2014 unless the call-in procedure is triggered (as set out in the Standing Orders in relation to Overview and Scrutiny).

Information

At the Council meeting held on 17 July 2014, members received a motion, as set out below, notice of which had been given in accordance with Standing Order A14 by Councillors Parrott and Amil.

That this Council adopts the Motor Neurone Disease (MND) charter and thereby supports achieving quality of life, dignity and respect for people with MND and their carers.

The Charter:

- 1. People with MND have the right to an early diagnosis and information.
- 2. People with MND have the right to access quality care and treatments.
- 3. People with MND have the right to be treated as individuals and with dignity and respect.
- 4. People with MND have the right to maximise their quality of life.
- 5. Carers of people with MND have the right to be valued, respected, listened to and well supported.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

None

Is this a Key Decision?	
No	
Does the call-in procedure apply?	
Yes	
Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations is Standards Committee)	sued by the
None	
Published	
22 July 2014	
Signed: Date: 22 July 20 Mayor of Torbay	014